[bookmark: _GoBack]CONTACT LIST: Tribal Crisis Response Teams 
& Other Trained Responders




 IDAHO 
Shoshone-Bannock Tribes
Krissy Broncho, MSW, LCSW
Counseling & Family Services
Manager/Clinical Coordinator
PO Box 306, Fort Hall, Idaho 83203
Ph: 1-208-237-5631 ext. 107
Fax: 1-208-237-5796
Krissyb@sbth.nsn.us 
· Resources: *Has a 24-hour Crisis Intervention Team that can be accessed through the tribal police department: 1-208-478-4000.

OREGON
Portland Area
Lee-Ann Foster
Ph: 971-645-1192
Lee-annfoster@juno.com

Coos  
Doug Barrett

Warm Springs 
Char
Danny Martinez, Fire Chief

Klamath Tribes: Youth Residential Treatment Centers
Angie Wilson, Director
Wemble Naalam T’at’aksni Native Regional Treatment Center
PO Box 215, 121 Iowa Street
Klamath Falls, OR 97601
Phone: (541) 273-0433
Fax: (541) 273-2415
Email: angie.wilson@klamathtreatment.com 

Portland State University
Dean Azule
P.O. Box 751 
Portland, OR 97207
Ph: 503-725-5348 Fax 503-725-9699
azuled@pdx.edu

Coquille Indian Tribe
Laura D. Angulo & Yvonne Livingstone
P.O. Box 3190, Coos Bay, OR 97420
Ph: 1-541-888-9494
Fax: 1-541-888-0673
Email: citccla@uci.net 

WASHINGTON

Tulalip Tribes
Alison Bowen
6406 Marine Dr., Tulalip, WA 98271
Ph: 1-360-716-4322
Fax: 1-360
Email: abowen@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov 

Yakama Indian Health Service (soon to be former)
Judith E. Alexander, PsyD, Licensed Psychologist
Ph: 1-509-834-0131 cell
Ph: 1-509-865-1727 office

Quinault Indian Nation
Dorothy Flaherty, LICSW
Roger Saux Counseling Center 
P.O. Box 219
Taholah, WA 98587
Ph: 1-360-276-4405 x 308
Fax: 1-360-276-4104
Email: dflaherty@quinault.org 
CRT protocols available upon request

Confederated Tribes of the Colville Reservation
Zekkethal Vargas-Thomas
P.O. Box 150
Nespelem, WA 99155
Ph: 1-509-634-2944 or 1-509-631-4100
Email: Zekkethal.vargas@colvilletribes.com
